- 1 HR62
- 2 217500-1
- 3 By Representative Brown (C)
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 15-FEB-22

1	217500-1:n:02/10/2022:AR/ar LSA2022-641
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	COMMENDING JEREMY MARCH ON BEING NAMED SOUTHWEST
9	MOBILE COUNTY CHAMBER OF COMMERCE CITIZEN OF THE YEAR.
10	
11	WHEREAS, it is with great pride and pleasure that we
12	recognize Jeremy March on being named Citizen of the Year by
13	the Southwest Mobile County Chamber of Commerce at its annual
14	banquet awards ceremony on February 11, 2022; and
15	WHEREAS, a dedicated community leader, Jeremy March
16	has been active in numerous worthy causes and takes
17	justifiable pride in having created the "Cops For Kids"
18	program in July of 2017, growing it into a non-profit by July
19	of 2019; and
20	WHEREAS, Officer March is a graduate of Southeast
21	College of Technology; he began working for the Mobile Police
22	Department in 1997; he has served in the Patrol Division,
23	Domestic Violence Unit, Robbery Division, Homicide Unit,
24	Internal Affairs Unit, and is currently assigned to the Office
25	of Strategic Initiatives (OSI) as the 1st line supervisor; and
26	WHEREAS, Officer March wanted kids to know that
27	despite what they are being bombarded with in the media and

what others may negatively say about them, he wanted them to see the human side and that law enforcement officers are the good guys and they are not only trying to protect them, but to show they also truly love and care for them as well; he wants kids to respect the police and the job they swore to do and to not fear them; and

WHEREAS, Southwest Mobile County is indeed fortunate to have such an exemplary citizen as Jeremy March, who gives generously of his time and talents to his community; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF
THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Jeremy March is honored and
commended and this resolution is offered to him in highest
tribute on being selected Citizen of the Year by the Southwest
Mobile County Chamber of Commerce, along with heartiest
congratulations and best wishes in all future endeavors.